

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.3604/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2002 in CWP 408/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK SOOD & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP )  
( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(C)...CC 3962/2003

Date : 21/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s SK Verma, Sanjay Jain, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Mr.Sanjay Jain, advocate, accepts notice for  
respondent no.1 in both S.L.Ps. Issue notice to  
respondent no.2. The petitioner will ensure that  
respondent no.2 is served.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit, four weeks thereafter for rejoinder, if any.

Meanwhile, there will be stay of operation of the  
impugned judgment.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master