

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8133 OF 2003

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK SOOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 8134 of 2003 (State of H.P. vs. Usha Sood & Anr.)

(for appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief) and

Civil Appeal NO. 8135 of 2003 (State of H.P. vs. Divya Sood & Anr.)

(for appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief).

Date: 25/11/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl. Adv. Genl., H.P.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S K Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 29th November, 2005 as last item.

(D.P. WALIA)

(V.P. TYAGI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER